
FOH BOOM SL
NOTE: BOOM'S EXACT 
PLACEMENT TBD ON SITE.
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FOH BOOM SR
NOTE: BOOM'S EXACT 
PLACEMENT TBD ON SITE.
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LED STRIPLIGHT MOUNTED
TO SCAFF. UPRIGHT ON

GROUND LEVEL.

LED STRIPLIGHT MOUNTED
TO SCAFF. UPRIGHT ON

GROUND LEVEL.

LED STRIPLIGHT MOUNTED TO 
SCAFF. UPRIGHT ON 2nd LEVEL.

LED STRIPLIGHT MOUNTED TO 
SCAFF. UPRIGHT ON GROUND LEVEL.

LED STRIPLIGHT MOUNTED 
TO SCAFF. UPRIGHT ON 
GROUND LEVEL.

LED STRIPLIGHT MOUNTED 
TO SCAFF. UPRIGHT ON 
GROUND LEVEL.

LED STRIPLIGHT MOUNTED TO 
SCAFF. UPRIGHT ON 2nd LEVEL.
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CANTO FOLLOWSPOT @ 1200w. 
LOCATED ON TOP OF SCAFFOLD 
STRUCTURE. PLEASE PROVIDE 
ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 
NEEDED.

CANTO FOLLOWSPOT @ 1200w.
LOCATED ON TOP OF SCAFFOLD

STRUCTURE. PLEASE PROVIDE
ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

NEEDED.
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FOLLOWSPOT #3 
COLOR LOAD:
1) R132
2) R3208
3) R3314
4) R44
5) R25

FOLLOWSPOT #3FOLLOWSPOT #4

SCAFF. #8

SCAFF. #7

SCAFF. #6

SCAFF. #3

SCAFF. #2

SCAFF. #1

UNIT SITS ON THE DECK.

UNIT SITS ON THE DECK.
EXACT PLACEMENT TBD.

UNIT SITS ON THE DECK
UNDERNEATH SCAFF.

UNIT SITS ON THE DECK.
EXACT PLACEMENT TBD.
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CF48 UNIT HUNG IN BAND CAGE.
EXACT PLACEMENT TBD.

SCAFF. #4

SCAFF. #5

FOLLOWSPOT #4 
COLOR LOAD:
1) R132
2) R3208
3) R3314
4) R44
5) R25
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1241E TRUSS

2E TRUSS

1E TRUSS

2E TRUSS

FOH TOWER SL
NOTE: VENUE LIGHTINER TOWER 
DRAWN REMOVED FOR CLARITY. 
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FOH TOWER SR
NOTE: VENUE LIGHTINER TOWER 
DRAWN REMOVED FOR CLARITY. 
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TWO MOVING LIGHTS PLACED AT END
OF RUNWAY ON EACH SIDE ON BLOCKS

/ RAISED TO HEIGHT OF RUNWAY.

FOLLOWSPOT #1 COLOR LOAD:
1) R132
2) R302
3) R3314
4) L151
5) R44
6) R25

FOLLOWSPOT #2 COLOR LOAD:
1) R132
2) R302
3) R3314
4) L151
5) R44
6) R25

FO
LL

OW
SP

OT
 #2

FO
LL

OW
SP

OT
 #1

4000 S

3

7

4000 S

2

8

4000 S

5

6

4000 S

10

3

4000 S

8

4

4000 S

6

5

4000 S

11

2

4000 S

13

1

NOTE: HOUSE TRUSSNOTE: HOUSE TRUSS

NOTE: RENTED TRUSS NOTE: RENTED TRUSS

LED STRIPLIGHT AT DS END OF RUNWAY 
ON BLOCKS / RAISED TO HEIGHT OF 
RUNWAY.

REVISIONNO. DATE

ROCKY HORROR

BOOTH AMPHITHEATRE - CARY, NC

PLATE:
THEATRE RALEIGH

LIGHTING DESIGN: KEN WILLS
SET DESIGN: JOSH SMITH

MASTER ELEC.: JEREMY DIAMOND

DRAWN BY: KWILLS
DATE: 10/18/2018-PLEASE HAVE ALL COLOR, TEMPLATES, AND ACCESSORIES 

FRAMED AND LOADED PRIOR TO FOCUS.

-PLEASE PROVIDE SPARE CIRCUITS WHERE AVAILIBLE.

-ALL TRIM HEIGHTS ARE FROM BOTTOM OF TRUSS CHORD TO 
SHOW STAGE DECK. DIRECTOR: ABBEY O'BRIEN
-PLEASE HAVE ADDITIONAL R119 + R132 AVAILIBLE FOR FOCUS.

This drawing represents visual 
concepts and implementation 
suggestions only. The designer is 
unqualified to determine it's structural 
and electricial appropriateness and 
will not assume responsibility for 
improper or unsafe implementation. 
The execution of the design must 
comply to the most stringent locally 
applicable fire, electrical, construction, 
and rigging standards.
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LIGHT PLOT - OVERSTAGE

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

DRAWN  BY:  KENWILLS
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26° EDLT 
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ETC S4 LED 
19° EDLT 
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IMPRESSION X4
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Series II Lustr
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14° EDLT 
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4000 SPOT

COLORFORCE 72 LED STRIPLIGHT

COLORFORCE 48 LED STRIPLIGHT
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